Year 12 Study - 2006

Table 5.2¢c

Table 5.2¢

excluding mature age, O and repeat students

College

ACT government
Copland College
Dickson College
Erindale College
Hawker College
Lake Ginninderra College
Lake Tuggeranong College
Narrabundah College

the Canberra College

ACT non-government
Canberra Girls' Grammar School
Daramalan College
MacKillop Catholic College
Marist College Canberra
Merici College
Orana School
Radford College
St Clare's College
St Edmund's College
St Francis Xavier College

Trinity Christian School

Other ACT

Canberra Institute of Technology

International
Australian International School, Jakarta
Port Moresby International School
Sekolah Cita Buana, Jakarta

All Colleges

T-Accred
No. %
7.9 36.6
7.8 37.1
7.8 36.6
6.1 28.9
8.5 39.1
7.0 33.4
7.0 31.9

16.3 76.2
7.8 33.9
8.0 35.3
7.3 36.7
7.3 33.5
9.8 42.2
6.9 29.2
8.6 40.1
6.3 31.6
9.1 47.2
43 191
74 33.1
9.7 41.0
8.8 36.8

10.2 40.6

10.2 40.6

19.4 85.1

17.5 89.6

17.9 78.3

23.0 92.0
8.1 36.8

Accred
No. %
111 51.3
9.2 43.4
1.4 53.8
13.0 61.5
10.9 50.4
111 52.6
12.0 54.6
3.9 18.1
11.6 50.4
121 53.8
8.6 43.4
12.3 56.4
12.2 52.5
12.6 53.7
11.9 55.3
10.8 54.4
9.0 46.3
13.3 60.1
13.9 62.0
10.5 44.3
11.0 45.8
13.9 55.6
13.9 55.6
0.9 4.0
0.5 2.6
1.7 7.5
0.0 0.0
11.3 51.5

Average number of standard units completed by Year 12 Certificate receivers only

Registered

No. %
2.6 121
4.0 191
2.0 9.6
2.0 9.6
23 10.5
2.9 14.0
3.0 13.5
1.2 5.7
3.5 15.4
23 10.2
3.9 19.9
22 10.2
0.9 3.7
3.9 16.5
1.0 4.7
2.8 13.9
1.3 6.5
4.2 19.1
1.1 4.9
3.3 13.9
4.2 17.4
1.0 3.8
1.0 3.8
25 10.9
1.5 7.8
3.2 14.1
2.0 8.0
25 11.5

Total
No.

21.6
211
21.3
211
21.6
211
22.0
214
22.9

22.5
19.8
219
23.2
23.5
21.5
19.8
19.4
222
224
23.7
24.0

25.0
25.0

22.8
19.5
22.8
25.0

21.9
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