Year 12 Study - 2006 Table 5.2c

Table 5.2c Average number of standard units completed by Year 12 Certificate receivers only excluding mature age, O and repeat students

College	T-Accred No. %		A No.	Accred		Registered No. %	
ACT government	7.9	36.6	11.1	51.3	2.6	12.1	No. 21.6
Copland College	7.8	37.1	9.2	43.4	4.0	19.1	21.1
Dickson College	7.8	36.6	11.4	53.8	2.0	9.6	21.3
Erindale College	6.1	28.9	13.0	61.5	2.0	9.6	21.1
Hawker College	8.5	39.1	10.9	50.4	2.3	10.5	21.6
Lake Ginninderra College	7.0	33.4	11.1	52.6	2.9	14.0	21.1
Lake Tuggeranong College	7.0	31.9	12.0	54.6	3.0	13.5	22.0
Narrabundah College	16.3	76.2	3.9	18.1	1.2	5.7	21.4
the Canberra College	7.8	33.9	11.6	50.4	3.5	15.4	22.9
ACT non-government	8.0	35.3	12.1	53.8	2.3	10.2	22.5
Canberra Girls' Grammar School	7.3	36.7	8.6	43.4	3.9	19.9	19.8
Daramalan College	7.3	33.5	12.3	56.4	2.2	10.2	21.9
MacKillop Catholic College	9.8	42.2	12.2	52.5	0.9	3.7	23.2
Marist College Canberra	6.9	29.2	12.6	53.7	3.9	16.5	23.5
Merici College	8.6	40.1	11.9	55.3	1.0	4.7	21.5
Orana School	6.3	31.6	10.8	54.4	2.8	13.9	19.8
Radford College	9.1	47.2	9.0	46.3	1.3	6.5	19.4
St Clare's College	4.3	19.1	13.3	60.1	4.2	19.1	22.2
St Edmund's College	7.4	33.1	13.9	62.0	1.1	4.9	22.4
St Francis Xavier College	9.7	41.0	10.5	44.3	3.3	13.9	23.7
Trinity Christian School	8.8	36.8	11.0	45.8	4.2	17.4	24.0
Other ACT	10.2	40.6	13.9	55.6	1.0	3.8	25.0
Canberra Institute of Technology	10.2	40.6	13.9	55.6	1.0	3.8	25.0
International	19.4	85.1	0.9	4.0	2.5	10.9	22.8
Australian International School, Jakarta	17.5	89.6	0.5	2.6	1.5	7.8	19.5
Port Moresby International School	17.9	78.3	1.7	7.5	3.2	14.1	22.8
Sekolah Cita Buana, Jakarta	23.0	92.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	8.0	25.0
All Colleges	8.1	36.8	11.3	51.5	2.5	11.5	21.9

BSSDb_06:02/01/2007:11:45 5.2c - 1 of 1